
QUARTERLY ISSUES REPORT
WXXI 1370 AM

FOR THE PERIOD OF APRIL 1, 2022 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2022

The license of station WXXI has determined that the following issues were of importance to
the listening area community during the past three months and has aired the following programs to address these 
issues:

ARTS and CULTURE

Connections

4/1/2022 Good People Doing Good Things, Part 2 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/4/2022 LILAC Magazine 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/5/2022 Finding Sobriety during the Pandemic 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/6/2022 Willard Suitcases Project 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/7/2022 Is Baseball Dying? 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/7/2022 The Future of Office vs Remote Work 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/8/2022 Laughter as Medicine? 1:00 PM 1 hour

4/11/2022 Body Image and Social Pressure 12:00 PM 1 hour

4/11/2022
Bob Boden on the Influence of Game Shows on Culture 
and Society 1:00 PM 1 hour

4/12/2022 Uniting Downstate and Upstate Latino Communities 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/13/2022 Peter Connors and National Poetry Month 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/14/2022 Overnight Summer Camp Directors Preview the Summer 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/14/2022 Rochester Music Hall of Fame Inductees 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/15/2022 Restaurants that Are Open Late 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/21/2022 Exhibit on Black Life in America 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/22/2022 How to Process Pandemic Grief through Art 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/25/2022 Marketview Heights Development and Gentrification 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/25/2022 Re-Air 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/27/2022 In a Different Key 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/27/2022 How to Assess Documentary Films and Drama Shows 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/28/2022 Justin Martin on Olmstead Parks 12:00 PM 1 hour

5/2/2022 Listen to Your Mother 2022 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/4/2022 Miriam Moore-Burt on DEI Work in Brighton 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/5/2022 “Downstream: Navigating Polluted Media Currents" 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/6/2022 Good People Doing Good Things, Part 3 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/9/2022 Current State of Coworking 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/9/2022 Naz Education Students Working with HS Students 1:00 PM 1 hour

5/11/2022 Cotton Picking Lesson at SOTA 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/11/2022 Smartphones and Kids 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/12/2022 Rochester Bike Week 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/20/2022 Gino Hour 2 1:00 PM 1 hour

6/1/2022 Rochester Cocktail Revival Preview 1:00 PM 1 hour
6/2/2022 Juneteenth Preview 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/2/2022 Live on the Loop Preview 1:00 PM 1 hour
6/3/2022 Clarissa Exhibit Preview 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/3/2022 Good People Doing Good Things, Part 4 1:00 PM 1 hour



6/6/2022 Discussing the New Top Gun Movie 1:00 PM 1 hour
6/7/2022 John Nugent on Jazz Fest Being Back 12:00 PM 1 hour

6/10/2022 Pre-Record: AJR 1:00 PM 1 hour
6/14/2022 April Hosting Conkey Cruisers Discussion 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/14/2022 Scott Hosting Street Films Discussion 1:00 PM 1 hour
6/17/2022 Mona S. Hosting Arts Discussion 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/17/2022 Scott Hosting Jewish Federation Discussion 1:00 PM 1 hour
6/22/2022 No Farmers, No Bourbon 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/24/2022 Previewing the Film, "A Good Life" 1:00 PM 1 hour
6/29/2022 John Love on His New Book, "You Failed Me" 1:00 PM 1 hour

News Stories: Stories run during Morning Edition 5AM to 10AM and All Things Considered 4PM – 6:30PM 
Monday Thru Friday. WXXI also airs live press briefings, including both Governor Hochul’s  and The 
President’s during this time period. Primary Coverage June 28 from 9PM to 11:30PM. Live coverage of the 
January Select Committee also aired. 

EDUCATION

Connections

4/13/2022 Peter Connors and National Poetry Month 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/14/2022 Overnight Summer Camp Directors Preview the Summer 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/21/2022 Teacher Roundtable 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/22/2022 PLTI Leadership Conference 12:00 PM 1 hour

5/3/2022 Adam Frank on Working with Young Scientists 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/4/2022 Miriam Moore-Burt on DEI Work in Brighton 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/5/2022 “Downstream: Navigating Polluted Media Currents" 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/9/2022 Naz Education Students Working with HS Students 1:00 PM 1 hour

5/10/2022
LGBTQ Advocates on Obergefell and Same Sex Marriage 
Rights 12:00 PM 1 hour

5/11/2022 Cotton Picking Lesson at SOTA 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/11/2022 Smartphones and Kids 1:00 PM 1 hour

5/19/2022
Shaun Nelms on What to Say to Kids about the Buffalo 
Mass Shooting 1:00 PM 1 hour

5/23/2022 School Board Winners 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/25/2022 Re-Air of Jeremy Richman 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/26/2022 Parents React to TX School Shooting 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/27/2022 Sex Education in Elementary School 1:00 PM 1 hour

6/8/2022 Brain Research at URMC 1:00 PM 1 hour
6/9/2022 City Court Judge Candidates 1:00 PM 1 hour

6/23/2022 ACT Rochester's Report Card 1:00 PM 1 hour
6/27/2022 Pediatricians on COVID Vaccines for Kids Under 5 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/29/2022 Teachers on Stress and Burnout 12:00 PM 1 hour

News Stories: Stories run during Morning Edition 5AM to 10AM and All Things Considered 4PM – 6:30PM 
Monday Thru Friday. WXXI also airs live press briefings, including both Governor Hochul’s  and The 
President’s during this time period. Primary Coverage June 28 from 9PM to 11:30PM. Live coverage of the 
January Select Committee also aired. 



HEALTH AND MEDICINE

Connections

4/5/2022 Finding Sobriety during the Pandemic 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/8/2022 Laughter as Medicine? 1:00 PM 1 hour

4/11/2022 Body Image and Social Pressure 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/13/2022 Dr. Mendoza on COVID in Monroe County 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/22/2022 How to Process Pandemic Grief through Art 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/28/2022 Global COVID Responses 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/10/2022 Finger Lakes Regional Burn Association 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/11/2022 Smartphones and Kids 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/17/2022 Update on Opioid Overdoses 12:00 PM 1 hour

6/8/2022 Brain Research at URMC 1:00 PM 1 hour
6/24/2022 Update on the State of Nursing Homes 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/27/2022 Pediatricians on COVID Vaccines for Kids Under 5 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/29/2022 Teachers on Stress and Burnout 12:00 PM 1 hour

News Stories: Stories run during Morning Edition 5AM to 10AM and All Things Considered 4PM – 6:30PM 
Monday Thru Friday. WXXI also airs live press briefings, including both Governor Hochul’s  and The 
President’s during this time period. Primary Coverage June 28 from 9PM to 11:30PM. Live coverage of the 
January Select Committee also aired. 

POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT including related issues such as crime

Connections

4/1/2022 Crypto Updates and Mining 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/4/2022 Impact of Amazon Unionization in Staten Island 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/5/2022 Randy Stone with Russia/Ukraine Update 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/5/2022 Finding Sobriety during the Pandemic 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/6/2022 Judicial Observation Project 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/8/2022 City Council Eviction Legislation Voted Down 12:00 PM 1 hour

4/12/2022 Uniting Downstate and Upstate Latino Communities 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/12/2022 Sustainable Farming 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/13/2022 Dr. Mendoza on COVID in Monroe County 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/15/2022 State Budget Discussion 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/18/2022 Assessing the Local Public Defender Situation 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/18/2022 Local Volunteers on Their Trip to Ukraine 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/19/2022 Reshaping Rochester: Justice in Food Systems 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/19/2022 Debating a Gas Tax Holiday 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/20/2022 Tom Souzzi 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/20/2022 La Avenida and Latinos in Recovery 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/21/2022 Teacher Roundtable 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/21/2022 Exhibit on Black Life in America 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/22/2022 PLTI Leadership Conference 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/25/2022 Marketview Heights Development and Gentrification 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/26/2022 Understanding Recent European Elections 12:00 PM 1 hour



4/26/2022 Results of Climate Solutions Summit 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/28/2022 Global COVID Responses 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/29/2022 Changes to RPD's Protest Policies 12:00 PM 1 hour

5/2/2022 NYS Redistricting 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/3/2022 Talking with Biden Democrats 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/4/2022 Amit Batabyal on Pandemic Housing Wealth Gap 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/4/2022 Miriam Moore-Burt on DEI Work in Brighton 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/5/2022 Rise in Violence in Rochester 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/5/2022 “Downstream: Navigating Polluted Media Currents" 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/6/2022 Scott Malouf on Anti-Disinformation Laws 12:00 PM 1 hour

5/10/2022
LGBTQ Advocates on Obergefell and Same Sex Marriage 
Rights 12:00 PM 1 hour

5/11/2022 Cotton Picking Lesson at SOTA 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/12/2022 Cost of Labor 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/13/2022 Impact of the Crypto Crash 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/13/2022 Update on ATV and Dirt Bike Laws 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/16/2022 Senator Ed Rath on NYS Budget 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/16/2022 Buffalo Mass Shooting: How People Become Radicalized 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/17/2022 Update on Opioid Overdoses 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/17/2022 Complete Streets Makeover Project 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/18/2022 Local Ukraine Relief Efforts 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/18/2022 Valery Perry on Political Violence and Extremism 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/19/2022 Racism is Not a Mental Health Issue 12:00 PM 1 hour

5/19/2022
Shaun Nelms on What to Say to Kids about the Buffalo 
Mass Shooting 1:00 PM 1 hour

5/20/2022 Gino Hour 1 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/23/2022 School Board Winners 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/23/2022 Mark Concordia 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/24/2022 Reshaping Rochester: Decarbonization in Ithaca 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/24/2022 Ashley Cross and the Foster Care System 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/25/2022 Patrick Blanchfield on Buffalo 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/25/2022 Re-Air of Jeremy Richman 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/26/2022 Parents React to TX School Shooting 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/26/2022 Recycling Updates 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/27/2022 Lunsford on State Budget 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/27/2022 Sex Education in Elementary School 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/31/2022 AM Sarah Clark on Budget and News 1:00 PM 1 hour

6/2/2022 Juneteenth Preview 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/2/2022 Live on the Loop Preview 1:00 PM 1 hour
6/3/2022 Clarissa Exhibit Preview 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/6/2022 How to Support Female Heads of Households 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/7/2022 Rob Astorino on Run for Governor 1:00 PM 1 hour
6/8/2022 Demond Meeks on State Budget 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/9/2022 Harry Bronson and Josh Jensen on State Budget 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/9/2022 City Court Judge Candidates 1:00 PM 1 hour

6/10/2022 Gino Hosting PAB Discussion 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/14/2022 April Hosting Conkey Cruisers Discussion 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/21/2022 Mayor Evans and Councilmembers on Budget 12:00 PM 1 hour



6/22/2022 No Farmers, No Bourbon 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/22/2022 Steven Hawley 1:00 PM 1 hour
6/23/2022 Policing Black Bodies 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/23/2022 ACT Rochester's Report Card 1:00 PM 1 hour
6/24/2022 Update on the State of Nursing Homes 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/27/2022 Pediatricians on COVID Vaccines for Kids Under 5 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/27/2022 Young Voters on Roe, etc. 1:00 PM 1 hour

6/28/2022
WXXI Connections: AM Lunsford and the DEC on What 
We Are Doing to Reduce Garbage 12:00 PM 1 hour

6/29/2022 Teachers on Stress and Burnout 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/30/2022 Republicans on Primary Results 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/30/2022 Democrats on Primary Results 1:00 PM 1 hour

News Stories: Stories run during Morning Edition 5AM to 10AM and All Things Considered 4PM – 6:30PM 
Monday Thru Friday. WXXI also airs live press briefings, including both Governor Hochul’s  and The 
President’s during this time period. Primary Coverage June 28 from 9PM to 11:30PM. Live coverage of the 
January Select Committee also aired. 

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Connections

4/1/2022 Crypto Updates and Mining 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/5/2022 Finding Sobriety during the Pandemic 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/8/2022 Laughter as Medicine? 1:00 PM 1 hour

4/12/2022 Sustainable Farming 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/13/2022 Peter Connors and National Poetry Month 12:00 PM 1 hour
4/13/2022 Dr. Mendoza on COVID in Monroe County 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/26/2022 Results of Climate Solutions Summit 1:00 PM 1 hour
4/29/2022 Sierra Club Tree Planting 1:00 PM 1 hour

5/3/2022 Adam Frank on Working with Young Scientists 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/9/2022 Naz Education Students Working with HS Students 1:00 PM 1 hour

5/11/2022 Smartphones and Kids 1:00 PM 1 hour
5/13/2022 Impact of the Crypto Crash 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/17/2022 Update on Opioid Overdoses 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/24/2022 Reshaping Rochester: Decarbonization in Ithaca 12:00 PM 1 hour
5/26/2022 Recycling Updates 1:00 PM 1 hour

6/1/2022 Glass Recycling Research at Alfred 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/8/2022 Brain Research at URMC 1:00 PM 1 hour

6/22/2022 No Farmers, No Bourbon 12:00 PM 1 hour
6/27/2022 Pediatricians on COVID Vaccines for Kids Under 5 12:00 PM 1 hour

6/28/2022
WXXI Connections: AM Lunsford and the DEC on What 
We Are Doing to Reduce Garbage 12:00 PM 1 hour

6/29/2022 Teachers on Stress and Burnout 12:00 PM 1 hour



News Stories: Stories run during Morning Edition 5AM to 10AM and All Things Considered 4PM – 6:30PM 
Monday Thru Friday. WXXI also airs live press briefings, including both Governor Hochul’s  and The 
President’s during this time period. Primary Coverage June 28 from 9PM to 11:30PM. Live coverage of the 
January Select Committee also aired. 


